# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo & Company		06/09/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.D. Vest, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA H.D. Vest Financial Services	
Street Address:	Sixth and Marquette Avenue	
Internal Address:	1700 Wells Fargo Center	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55479	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3671163	8 WEALTH MANAGEMENT ISSUES

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)333-6798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: WellsFargoFilings@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Felicia Boyd

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAW DEPT 48368
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Mussell
Signature:	/paul mussell/
Date:	06/09/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0197

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is made by and between Wells Fargo & Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, and H.D. Vest, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Texas corporation.

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the owner of Registration No. 3,671,163 for the mark 8 WEALTH MANAGEMENT ISSUES (the "Mark");

**WHEREAS**, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights related thereto, all rights of registration, renewal or extension, and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment and such Assignment is effective as of the date indicated below.

WELLS FARGO & COMPANY

Name: Paul Mussell

Title: Officer and Senior Counsel

Date: June 9, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 06/09/2011